
3/4/22, 11:39 PM printableBidNoticeAbstract

https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Tender/PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.aspx?refid=8497125 1/3

Bid Notice Abstract

Invitation to Bid (ITB)

Reference Number 8497125

Procuring Entity ILOILO STATE COLLEGE OF FISHERIES - MAIN CAMPUS

Title PURCHASE OF JANITORIAL SUPPLIES FOR 1ST & 2ND QUARTER OF FY 2022 (Within Iloilo
Only)

Area of Delivery Iloilo

Solicitation Number: 20220304-25

Trade Agreement: Implementing Rules and
Regulations

Procurement Mode: Public Bidding

Classification: Goods

Category: Janitorial Supplies

Approved Budget for the
Contract:

PHP 202,614.56 

Delivery Period: 30 Day/s

Client Agency:

Contact Person: Heireyne Joy D. Apresto
Head, BAC Secretariat
Tiwi
Barotac Nuevo
Iloilo
Philippines 5007
63-918-5663799

iscofmainbac@gmail.com

Status Pending

Associated Components 2

Bid Supplements 0

Document Request List 0

Date Published 05/03/2022

Last Updated / Time 04/03/2022 23:39 PM

Closing Date / Time 17/03/2022 10:00 AM

Description
 
INVITATION TO APPLY FOR ELIGIBILITY AND TO BID
Bid Ref. No 20220304-25

The ILOILO STATE COLLEGE OF FISHERIES MAIN TIWI CAMPUS, through the FY 2022 FUND 101, invites eligible
Bidders to apply for eligibility and to bid for the following project:

Name of Project: PURCHASE OF JANITORIAL SUPPLIES FOR 1ST & 2ND QUARTER OF FY 2022 (Within Iloilo Only)

Approved Budget for the Contract :Php202,614.56

Item No.	Quantity Unit	Articles and Description
1	100	btl	Air Freshener (aerosol)
2	2	pc	Aluminum Basin (18 in. diameter)
3	21	pc	Bath Soap
4	50	pc	Bathroom Deodorizer
5	11	pack	Battery (AA, 3pcs/pack)
6	15	pack	Battery (AAA, 3 pcs/pack)
7	10	gal	Bleaching Agent
8	8	pair	Boots (rubber, size 10)
9	1	pair	Boots (rubber, size 11)
10	15	pc	Broom (broomstick)
11	3	pc	Broom (for cobweb)
12	50	pc	Broom (soft broom)

Help

javascript:void(window.open('/GEPSNONPILOT/helppages/buyercoord/PRP/help_PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.htm', 'helpWin', 'resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes'));


3/4/22, 11:39 PM printableBidNoticeAbstract

https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Tender/PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.aspx?refid=8497125 2/3

13	18	pc	Cloth Duster
14	1	pc	Cutting board (39cmx26cm)
15	20	pc	Detergent Bar
16	50	pack	Detergent Powder (1kg)
17	8	pc	Dipper (big, plastic)
18	50	btl	Dishwashing Liquid
19	50	btl	Disinfectant Spray
20	49	pc	Doormat (cloth)
21	23	pc	Doormat (ruber)
22	16	pc	Dust Pan
23	11	btl	Glass cleaner
24	75	bot	Hand Soap (liquid/gel, 500 ml)
25	100	pc	Hand Towel
26	37	btl	Insect spray
27	100	blt	Liquid Hand Sanitizer (500 ml)
28	14	gal	Muriatic Acid
29	2	pc	Plastic Basin (18 in. diameter)
30	10	pack	Polytheline plastic
31	16	bundle	Rags (cotton, 32 pcs/kg)
32	20	pc	Sack
33	2	pair	safety shoes
34	1	pc	Stainless steel knife (7in.)
35	2000	roll	Tissue Paper (2 ply)
36	50	btl	Toilet bowl cleaner
37	10	pc	Toilet brush
38	2	pc	Toilet pump
39	9	pc	Tornado Mop
40	64	pck	Trashbag (Black, 940mmx1016mm)
41	8	pc	Wall clock
42	9	pc	Wastebasket, non-rigid plastic
43	20	gal	White Latex paint
44	5	pack	Ziplock (large)
45	5	pack	Ziplock (medium)
46	5	pack	Ziplock (small)

Procurement will be conducted through open competitive bidding procedure in accordance with R.A. 9184 and its
Revised Implementing Rule and Regulation. 

The significant times and deadline of procurement activities are shown below
1.Issuance of Bidding Documents: March 7, 2022 
2.Pre-Bid Conference: n.a.
3.Deadline of Submission & Receipt of Bid: March 17, 2022 @10:00am
4.Opening of Bids: March 17, 2022 @10:15am

The BAC will issue hard copies of Bidding Document through the BAC Secretariat of ISCOF Main Tiwi Campus, Tiwi,
Barotac Nuevo, Iloilo upon payment of non-refundable fee of 500.00. Bids must be accompanied by a Bid Security,
the amount in acceptable form, as stated in Section 27.2 of the revised IRR.

Further, the BAC WILL NOT consider discounts upon the offered Bid in the Bid Form, except if the distribution of
amount discounted is reflected on the Bidder’s Tender and Detailed Estimates.

Prospective bidders shall submit their duly accomplished forms as specified in the BDs in two (2) separate sealed bid
envelopes to Bid & Awards Committee. The first envelope shall contain legal and technical component of the bid
which shall include the eligibility requirements.

The second envelope shall contain the financial component of the Bid. Contract will be awarded to the lowest
calculated responsive bid as determined in the bid evaluation & the post qualification.

The ISCOF Main Tiwi Campus, reserves the right to accept or reject any bid and to annul the bidding process any
time before contract award without incurring any liability to the affected Bidders and Bidder.

Approved by:

(SGD) LILIBETH B. PETRESCU, MBM
BAC Chairman 

Noted:
(SGD) NORDY D. SIASON, JR., EdD., CESO VI
SUC President II



3/4/22, 11:39 PM printableBidNoticeAbstract

https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Tender/PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.aspx?refid=8497125 3/3

Created by Heireyne Joy D. Apresto

Date Created 04/03/2022

   
The PhilGEPS team is not responsible for any typographical errors or misinformation presented in the system.
PhilGEPS only displays information provided for by its clients, and any queries regarding the postings should be
directed to the contact person/s of the concerned party.

  © 2004-2022  DBM Procurement Service. All rights reserved.   Help |
Contact Us
|
Sitemap 

javascript:void(window.open('/GEPSNONPILOT/helppages/buyercoord/PRP/help_PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.htm', 'helpWin', 'resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes'));
https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Sitemap/Sitemap.aspx

